|
  P
R
E
TE
R
M
IN

PWH-06P	 21 x 5.3 x 14.4	 27 x 23.5 x 13.5	 23	 144	 6
PWH-12P	 32.5 x 5.3 x 14.4	 38.5 x 23.5 x 13.5	 24	 288	 12
specifications and ordering information |
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-799-EN | PAGE 5
Plug & Play™ Classic Systems
A LANscape® Pretium®
Solutions Product
Plug & Play™ Classic Systems
Modules
Plug & Play™ Modules provide the interface between
the MTP® Connector on the trunk and the LC or SC
duplex jumpers that will then connect directly to the
electronics. The LC duplex adapters feature hinged
VFL-compatible shutters that move up and out of
the way when the connector is inserted. Specially
designed indents in the shutters ensure that the end
faces of the connectors are never touched. These
shutters replace the standard dust caps that typically
once removed are never replaced, allowing the interior
end faces to become dirty and possibly damaged.
Plug & Play Module | Photo LAN1755
ordering information |
CCH-RM -        -
|1 |2 |3 |4
|1
Select fiber count.
12 = 12 fibers
24 = 24 fibers
|4
Select fiber type.
K 	= 	 62.5 µm Multimode
				    (OM1)
T	 =	 50 µm Multimode
				    (OM3)
Q	 =	 50 µm Multimode
				    (OM4)
G	 =	 Single-mode (OS2)
|2
Select adapters on
front of module.
Shuttered LC Duplex
05 	= 	Multimode (OM3/OM4)
04 	= 	Single-mode (OS2)
18 	= 	Single-mode (OS2), APC
SC Duplex (12-fiber maximum)
57 	= 	Multimode (OM3/OM4)
72 	= 	Single-mode (OS2)
66 	= 	Single-mode (OS2), APC
|3
Select PINNED MTP
Connector adapter on back
of module.
70 	= 	Standard-loss multimode
				    (OM1/OM3/OM4)
93 	= 	Low-loss multimode
				    (OM3/OM4)
89	 =	 Single-mode (OS2)
See Notes 1 and 2.
Notes:

the use of 40G electronics.
Plug & Play Panel | Photo LAN3017
ordering information |
CCH-CP -
|1 |2
|1
Select fiber count.
36 	= 	Three MTP adapters
24	=	 Six MTP adapters
96	=	 Eight MTP adapters
E4	=	 12 MTP adapters
				   (144 fibers)
|2
Select fiber type.
69 	= 	Multimode (OM1)
E3	 =	 Multimode (OM3/OM4)
90	 =	 Single-mode (OS2)
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-799-EN | PAGE 7
ordering information |
C
|1
Select grip application.
A	=	 Grip on first end only
N	=	 No grip
|2
Select non-pinned
MTP Connectors (end
one or outside of reel).
69	=	 62.5 µm multimode
		  (OM1)
75	=	50 µm multimode
		  (OM3/OM4)
90	=	Single-mode (OS2)
|3
Select non-pinned
MTP Connectors (end
two or inside of reel).
69	=	62.5 µm multimode
		  (OM1)
75	=	50 µm multimode
		  (OM3/OM4)
90	=	Single-mode (OS2)
Notes:
1) Please contact Customer
Care for non-standard indoor
and outdoor cable offerings.
2)	Furcation legs are color coded
by fiber type:
K  = Orange
T and Q = Aqua
G = Yellow
3) Furcation legs are staggered
with the shortest stagger length
noted as the minimum length.
4)	Plug & Play Classic Systems
are not compatible with Plug &
Play Universal Systems.|6
Select cable type.
PN =	Non-armored plenum
AD =	Armored plenum
See Note 1.
|7
Select leg length on
end one or outside
of reel.
A	=	 24-in minimum stagger
		  (+5/-0 in)
B	=	 36-in minimum stagger
		  (+5/-0 in)
See Notes 2 and 3.
|9
Select cable length
(measured from
furcation to furcation).
001-999
|10
Select unit of measure.
M	=	 Meters
F	=	 Feet
|8
Select leg length on
end two or inside
of reel.
Use options from item 7.
|4
Select standard
fiber count.
12 	=	 12 fibers
24	=	 24 fibers

end for applications requiring one end of the trunk to
connect directly into system equipment or patch panels.
ordering information |
|1
Select grip application.
A	=	 Grip on first end only
N	=	 No grip
|2
Select non-pinned
MTP® Connector (end
one or outside of reel).
69	=	62.5 µm multimode
		  (OM1)
75	=	50 µm multimode
		  (OM3/OM4)
90	=	Single-mode (OS2)
|3
Select the connector
(end two or inside
of reel).
SC Duplex
57	=	 Multimode
72	=	 Single-mode, UPC
MT-RJ
86	=	 Multimode
87	=	 Single-mode
See Note 4.
|9
Select cable length
(measured from furcation
plug to furcation plug).
001-999
|10
Select unit of measure.
M	=	 Meters
F	=	 Feet
Notes:
1) Please contact Customer
Care for non-standard indoor
and outdoor cable offerings.
2)	Furcation legs are color coded
by fiber type:
K = Orange
T and Q = Aqua
G = Yellow
3) Furcation legs are staggered
with the shortest stagger length
noted as the minimum length.
4 Hybrid trunks with LC connec-
tors are available as part of
the Pretium EDGE® Solution,
see LAN-1141-EN.
5)	Plug & Play Classic Systems
are not compatible with Plug &
Play Universal Systems.
|6
Select cable type.
PN =	Non-armored plenum
AD =	Armored plenum
See Note 1.
|7
Select leg length on
end one or outside
of reel.
A	=	 24-in minimum stagger
		  (+5/-0 in)
B	=	 36-in minimum stagger
		  (+5/-0 in)
See Notes 2 and 3.

G
 |
ordering information |
Plug & Play™ Classic Systems Non-MTP® Trunks
|1
Select grip application.
A	=	 Grip on first end only
N	=	 No grip
|2
Select connector (end
one or outside of reel).
LC Duplex
05	=	 Multimode
04	=	 Single-mode, UPC
LC Simplex
10	=	 Single-mode, APC
SC Duplex
57	=	 Multimode
72	=	 Single-mode, UPC
SC Simplex
65	=	 Single-mode, APC
|3
Select connector (end
two or inside of reel).
Use options from item 2.
|9
Select cable length
(measured from
furcation plug to
furcation plug).
001-999
|10
Select unit of measure.
F	=	 Feet
M	=	 Meters
Notes:
1)	Please contact Customer
Care for non-standard indoor
and outdoor cable offerings.
2)	Furcation legs are
color coded by fiber type:
K = Orange
T and Q = Aqua
G = Yellow
3)	Plug & Play Classic Systems
are not compatible with Plug &
Play Universal Systems.
|6
Select cable type.
PN	=	 Non-armored plenum
AD	=	 Armored plenum
See Note 1.
|7
Select leg length on
end one or outside
of reel.
2.0 mm OD Legs
K	=	 24 in (-0/+3 in)
L	 =	 36 in (-0/+3 in),
		  standard construction
M	=	 48 in (-0/+3 in)
N	=	 60 in (-0/+3 in)
P	=	 72 in (-0/+3 in)
See Note 2.
|8
Select leg length on
end two or inside
of reel.
Use options from item 7.
|4
Select standard
fiber count.
12 	=	 12 fibers

the harness is much smaller than the equivalent six
two-fiber patch cords.
ordering information |
HPP 12 E8
|1
Select breakout
connector type.
LC Duplex
05	=	 Multimode
04	=	 Single-mode, UPC
18	=	 Single-mode, APC
SC Duplex
57	=	 Multimode
72	=	 Single-mode, UPC
66	=	 Single-mode, APC
See Note 1.
|2
Select PINNED MTP®
Connector.
70 	= 	Standard-loss
				    multimode
				    (OM1/OM3/OM4)
93 	= 	Low-loss multimode
				    (OM3/OM4)
89	 =	 Single-mode (OS2)
See Note 1.
|5
Select overall harness
length (does not
include leg length).
001-999
|6
Select unit of measure.
F	=	 Feet
M	=	 Meters
Notes:
1)	Low-loss available with LC
duplex or SC duplex on
multimode OM3 and OM4 only.
2)	Furcation legs are
color coded by fiber type:
K = Orange
T and Q = Aqua
R = Yellow
|4
Select leg length in
inches (leg OD is
2.0 mm). (-0/+3 in)
OA	=	12
OB	=	24
OC	=	36, standard construction
OD	=	48
OE	=	60
OF	=	72
OG	=	79
OH	=	98
See Note 2.|3
Select fiber type.
K 	= 	 62.5 µm Multimode
				    (OM1)
T	 =	 50 µm Multimode
				    (OM3)
Q	 =	 50 µm Multimode
				    (OM4)
R	 =	 Single-mode (OS2)
|1 |2 |3 |4 |5 |6
SPECIFICATION SHEET LAN-799-EN | PAGE 14
Plug & Play™ Classic Systems
A LANscape® Pretium®
Solutions Product
Plug & Play™ Classic Systems